
Total Bid AmountCompany Name

R J  Grondin & Sons  - Gorham, ME $289,934.00

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.  - Gorham, ME $347,491.00

Sargent Corporation  - Stillwater, ME $410,510.00
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Bids Received For Contract
Emergency Vehicle Ramp - Southbound 

Captain Thomas Road 
Mile Marker 14.8

08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2026.11
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

201.11 Clearing AC 0.40 38548.75 $15,419.50

203.2 Common Excavation CY 600.00 27.00 $16,200.00

203.21 Rock Excavation CY 240.00 135.00 $32,400.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 170.00 18.25 $3,102.50

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 20.00 40.75 $815.00

304.1 Aggregate Base Course - Gravel CY 460.00 38.25 $17,595.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 130.00 80.00 $10,400.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface) Ton 64.00 150.00 $9,600.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base) Ton 110.00 150.00 $16,500.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h, Applied GA 31.00 122.00 $3,782.00

419.3 Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement LF 190.00 5.80 $1,102.00

603.179 18" Culvert Pipe OPT III LF 91.00 83.00 $7,553.00

606.3561 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 83.00 $83.00

607.17 Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft LF 40.00 100.00 $4,000.00

607.32 Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts  EA 3.00 1500.00 $4,500.00

607.33 Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts EA 1.00 500.00 $500.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 11.00 150.00 $1,650.00

610.181 Temporary Stone Check Dam CY 8.00 150.00 $1,200.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 480.00 4.00 $1,920.00

615.07 Loam CY 140.00 54.00 $7,560.00

618.14  Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 11.00 85.00 $935.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Unit 11.00 85.00 $935.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 3750.00 $3,750.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 20.00 6.00 $120.00

629.05  Hand Labor, Straight Time  HR 20.00 67.00 $1,340.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (Including operator) HR 20.00 164.00 $3,280.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including operator) HR 40.00 132.00 $5,280.00

631.36 Foreperson HR 16.00 99.00 $1,584.00

Gorham, ME
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R J  Grondin & Sons
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Bids Received For Contract
Emergency Vehicle Ramp - Southbound 

Captain Thomas Road 
Mile Marker 14.8

08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2026.11



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

645.271 Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker 
Assembly Sign, Type 1

SF 36.00 108.00 $3,888.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 41200.00 $41,200.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 200.00 48.00 $9,600.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 15.00 26.00 $390.00

656.632 30" Temporary Silt Fence LF 830.00 5.00 $4,150.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 57600.00 $57,600.00

Total Bid $289,934.00
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

201.11 Clearing AC 0.40 20000.00 $8,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 600.00 28.00 $16,800.00

203.21 Rock Excavation CY 240.00 200.00 $48,000.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 170.00 44.00 $7,480.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 20.00 44.00 $880.00

304.1 Aggregate Base Course - Gravel CY 460.00 68.00 $31,280.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 130.00 76.00 $9,880.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface) Ton 64.00 218.00 $13,952.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base) Ton 110.00 191.00 $21,010.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h, Applied GA 31.00 40.00 $1,240.00

419.3 Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement LF 190.00 4.00 $760.00

603.179 18" Culvert Pipe OPT III LF 91.00 90.00 $8,190.00

606.3561 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 200.00 $200.00

607.17 Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft LF 40.00 100.00 $4,000.00

607.32 Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts  EA 3.00 3000.00 $9,000.00

607.33 Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts EA 1.00 3000.00 $3,000.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 11.00 150.00 $1,650.00

610.181 Temporary Stone Check Dam CY 8.00 250.00 $2,000.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 480.00 4.50 $2,160.00

615.07 Loam CY 140.00 92.00 $12,880.00

618.14  Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 11.00 65.00 $715.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Unit 11.00 65.00 $715.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 1000.00 $1,000.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 20.00 8.00 $160.00

629.05  Hand Labor, Straight Time  HR 20.00 68.00 $1,360.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (Including operator) HR 20.00 175.00 $3,500.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including operator) HR 40.00 125.00 $5,000.00

631.36 Foreperson HR 16.00 100.00 $1,600.00
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Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
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Captain Thomas Road 
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Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2026.11



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

645.271 Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker 
Assembly Sign, Type 1

SF 36.00 95.00 $3,420.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 37169.00 $37,169.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 200.00 50.00 $10,000.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 15.00 30.00 $450.00

656.632 30" Temporary Silt Fence LF 830.00 6.00 $4,980.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 75060.00 $75,060.00

Total Bid $347,491.00
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 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

201.11 Clearing AC 0.40 70000.00 $28,000.00

203.2 Common Excavation CY 600.00 60.00 $36,000.00

203.21 Rock Excavation CY 240.00 100.00 $24,000.00

203.24 Common Borrow CY 170.00 53.00 $9,010.00

203.25 Granular Borrow CY 20.00 58.00 $1,160.00

304.1 Aggregate Base Course - Gravel CY 460.00 61.00 $28,060.00

304.14 Aggregate Base Course - Type A CY 130.00 90.00 $11,700.00

403.208 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Surface) Ton 64.00 330.00 $21,120.00

403.213 Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 MM Nom. Max. Size (Base) Ton 110.00 330.00 $36,300.00

409.15 Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS-1h, Applied GA 31.00 25.00 $775.00

419.3 Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement LF 190.00 10.00 $1,900.00

603.179 18" Culvert Pipe OPT III LF 91.00 300.00 $27,300.00

606.3561 Delineator Post - Remove and Reset EA 1.00 250.00 $250.00

607.17 Chain Link Fence - 6 Ft LF 40.00 125.00 $5,000.00

607.32 Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts  EA 3.00 300.00 $900.00

607.33 Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts EA 1.00 300.00 $300.00

610.08 Plain Riprap CY 11.00 300.00 $3,300.00

610.181 Temporary Stone Check Dam CY 8.00 300.00 $2,400.00

613.319 Erosion Control Blanket SY 480.00 10.00 $4,800.00

615.07 Loam CY 140.00 150.00 $21,000.00

618.14  Seeding Method Number 2 Unit 11.00 60.00 $660.00

619.1201 Mulch - Plan Unit 11.00 60.00 $660.00

619.1202 Temporary Mulch LS 1.00 9000.00 $9,000.00

620.58 Erosion Control Geotextile SY 20.00 3.50 $70.00

629.05  Hand Labor, Straight Time  HR 20.00 75.00 $1,500.00

631.12 All Purpose Excavator (Including operator) HR 20.00 265.00 $5,300.00

631.171 Truck - Small (Including operator) HR 40.00 175.00 $7,000.00

631.36 Foreperson HR 16.00 125.00 $2,000.00
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Sargent Corporation
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Captain Thomas Road 
Mile Marker 14.8

08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Maine Turnpike Authority Contract Type: Contract
 Contract ID: 2026.11



 Item No.  Item Description  UOM Quantity Unit Price Item Bid Amount

645.271 Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker 
Assembly Sign, Type 1

SF 36.00 200.00 $7,200.00

652.361 Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices LS 1.00 78000.00 $78,000.00

652.38 Flaggers HR 200.00 60.00 $12,000.00

656.5 Baled Hay, In Place EA 15.00 35.00 $525.00

656.632 30" Temporary Silt Fence LF 830.00 4.00 $3,320.00

659.1 Mobilization LS 1.00 20000.00 $20,000.00

Total Bid $410,510.00
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